Percent of Medicare Eligible in Arkansas enrolled in MA Plans, by County and Type of Plan

March 2012
Percent Percent

Enrolled Percent Percent Enrolled Percent

Urban/ Medicare in MA+ Enrolled Enrolled in Enrolled

County State  Rural Eligibles Prepaid in MA in PFFS  HMO/POS  in PPOs
Arkansas AR Non-micro 3,974 7.9% 7.9% 2.1% 3.5% 2.3%
Ashley AR Non-micro 4,777 8.5% 8.5% 2.2% 0.9% 5.4%
Baxter AR Micro 13,988 21.7% 21.7% 14.8% 3.4% 3.5%
Benton AR Metro 33,418 28.1% 28.1% 5.4% 18.4% 4.2%
Boone AR Micro 8,951 18.5% 18.5% 2.1% 9.9% 6.5%
Bradley AR Non-micro 2,507 7.7% 7.7% 4.5% 0.0% 3.1%
Calhoun AR Micro 1,163 4.4% 4.4% 0.0% 1.1% 3.3%
Carroll AR Non-micro 6,293 23.0% 23.0% 6.4% 10.9% 5.7%
Chicot AR Non-micro 2,675 3.2% 3.2% 1.0% 0.0% 2.2%
Clark AR Micro 4,207 14.9% 14.5% 0.7% 5.3% 8.5%
Clay AR Non-micro 4,120 10.3% 10.3% 0.9% 1.5% 7.9%
Cleburne AR Non-micro 7,173 9.3% 9.1% 3.8% 3.6% 1.8%
Cleveland AR Metro 1,786 7.2% 7.2% 1.7% 1.2% 4.3%
Columbia AR Micro 5,053 7.3% 7.3% 3.2% 1.4% 2.8%
Conway AR Non-micro 4,771 17.0% 17.0% 10.0% 1.8% 5.2%
Craighead AR Metro 15,728 11.2% 10.8% 4.5% 1.4% 4.9%
Crawford AR Metro 11,634 34.4% 34.3% 5.7% 23.4% 5.2%
Crittenden AR Metro 7,885 13.0% 13.0% 1.8% 2.6% 8.6%
Cross AR Non-micro 3,692 13.8% 13.8% 4.0% 4.0% 5.8%
Dallas AR Non-micro 1,825 13.8% 13.8% 4.2% 2.9% 6.6%
Desha AR Non-micro 2,704 6.5% 6.5% 0.6% 1.8% 4.1%
Drew AR Non-micro 3,341 5.0% 5.0% 1.8% 0.0% 3.2%
Faulkner AR Metro 15,550 7.0% 6.5% 3.7% 0.1% 2.8%
Franklin AR Metro 3,845 23.1% 23.1% 8.7% 9.6% 4.8%
Fulton AR Non-micro 3,248 16.3% 16.3% 10.4% 2.4% 3.4%
Garland AR Metro 25,186 16.0% 16.0% 0.8% 8.9% 6.3%
Grant AR Metro 3,286 11.0% 11.0% 2.3% 1.9% 6.8%
Greene AR Micro 8,475 16.1% 15.9% 6.6% 1.9% 7.4%
Hempstead AR Micro 4,127 13.6% 13.6% 4.1% 5.5% 4.0%
Hot Spring AR Non-micro 6,770 11.4% 11.4% 3.0% 6.7% 1.6%
Howard AR Non-micro 2,860 11.8% 11.8% 2.1% 3.5% 6.3%

Page 1 of 3



Independence

Izard
Jackson
Jefferson
Johnson
Lafayette
Lawrence
Lee
Lincoln
Little River
Logan
Lonoke
Madison
Marion
Miller
Mississippi
Monroe
Montgomery
Nevada
Newton
Ouachita
Perry
Phillips
Pike
Poinsett
Polk

Pope
Prairie
Pulaski
Randolph
Saint Francis
Saline
Scott
Searcy

Sebastian

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

AR

Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Metro
Metro
Non-micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Non-micro
Micro
Micro
Micro
Metro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Non-micro
Metro
Non-micro
Micro
Metro
Non-micro
Non-micro

Metro

7,756
3,699
3,843
14,150
5,056
1,754
4,173
1,999
2,254
2,856
5,184
10,406
3,260
4,877
7,638
8,275
2,013
2,397
2,073
2,209
5,842
2,530
4,275
2,486
5,504
5,094
11,140
1,989
63,496
4,414
4,642
20,005
2,573
2,346

22,222

7.8%
13.2%

6.7%
18.7%
20.9%

6.7%
11.4%
23.2%

9.7%

8.1%
21.0%
12.5%
23.0%
20.8%
14.7%
14.7%
12.4%

9.9%
14.9%
18.0%
18.6%
14.2%
16.8%
10.3%
12.5%

7.9%
16.5%

8.0%
14.4%
20.1%
17.5%
12.8%
21.8%
16.7%

26.4%

7.8%
13.2%

6.7%
18.5%
20.6%

6.7%
11.4%
23.2%

9.7%

8.1%
21.0%
12.1%
23.0%
20.8%
14.7%
14.7%
12.4%

9.9%
14.9%
18.0%
18.6%
14.2%
16.8%
10.3%
12.5%

7.9%
16.5%

8.0%
13.8%
20.1%
17.5%
12.4%
21.8%
16.7%

26.2%

3.8%
3.8%
2.7%
6.1%
17.1%
1.3%
8.2%
6.1%
3.3%
2.5%
6.5%
1.6%
3.1%
12.4%
1.1%
4.8%
2.1%
1.9%
2.9%
3.1%
5.8%
5.7%
2.3%
0.6%
3.0%
2.2%
12.4%
1.7%
1.8%
12.1%
3.3%
1.6%
6.4%
4.1%

5.6%

2.0%
0.5%
1.4%
3.4%
1.1%
3.0%
0.0%
2.9%
1.6%
3.4%
10.8%
5.3%
16.9%
5.1%
7.9%
3.5%
4.7%
6.5%
6.7%
9.1%
6.9%
2.3%
3.1%
3.7%
2.6%
2.7%
0.7%
2.7%
7.2%
1.1%
2.5%
5.6%
8.7%
5.8%

15.4%

2.0%
8.9%
2.6%
9.1%
2.5%
2.5%
3.2%
14.2%
4.8%
2.2%
3.6%
5.2%
3.0%
3.3%
5.6%
6.3%
5.6%
1.5%
5.4%
5.8%
5.9%
6.2%
11.5%
6.1%
6.9%
3.0%
3.5%
3.6%
4.8%
6.9%
11.7%
5.2%
6.6%
6.8%

5.2%

Page 2 of 3



Sevier AR Non-micro 2,688 6.8% 6.8% 3.2% 2.2% 1.5%
Sharp AR Non-micro 5,683 16.1% 16.1% 11.2% 2.5% 2.4%
Stone AR Non-micro 3,664 12.7% 12.7% 8.6% 2.5% 1.6%
Union AR Micro 9,315 8.4% 8.4% 2.7% 1.6% 4.1%
Van Buren AR Non-micro 4,882 15.9% 15.6% 12.8% 0.0% 2.8%
Washington AR Metro 26,173 18.2% 18.2% 3.6% 12.9% 1.7%
White AR Micro 14,555 12.7% 12.4% 1.4% 4.4% 6.5%
Woodruff AR Non-micro 1,732 7.9% 7.9% 1.8% 3.5% 2.6%
Yell AR Micro 4,241 13.1% 13.1% 3.9% 6.3% 2.8%
Total* 552,375 15.9% 15.8% 4.4% 6.5% 4.8%

*State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org

Page 3 of 3



