County	State	Urban/ Rural	Medicare Eligibles	Percent Enrolled in MA+ Prepaid	Percent Enrolled in MA	Percent Enrolled in PFFS	Percent Enrolled in HMO/POS	Percent Enrolled in PPOs
Arkansas	AR	Non-micro	3,974	7.9%	7.9%	2.1%	3.5%	2.3%
Ashley	AR	Non-micro	4,777	8.5%	8.5%	2.2%	0.9%	5.4%
Baxter	AR	Micro	13,988	21.7%	21.7%	14.8%	3.4%	3.5%
Benton	AR	Metro	33,418	28.1%	28.1%	5.4%	18.4%	4.2%
Boone	AR	Micro	8,951	18.5%	18.5%	2.1%	9.9%	6.5%
Bradley	AR	Non-micro	2,507	7.7%	7.7%	4.5%	0.0%	3.1%
Calhoun	AR	Micro	1,163	4.4%	4.4%	0.0%	1.1%	3.3%
Carroll	AR	Non-micro	6,293	23.0%	23.0%	6.4%	10.9%	5.7%
Chicot	AR	Non-micro	2,675	3.2%	3.2%	1.0%	0.0%	2.2%
Clark	AR	Micro	4,207	14.9%	14.5%	0.7%	5.3%	8.5%
Clay	AR	Non-micro	4,120	10.3%	10.3%	0.9%	1.5%	7.9%
Cleburne	AR	Non-micro	7,173	9.3%	9.1%	3.8%	3.6%	1.8%
Cleveland	AR	Metro	1,786	7.2%	7.2%	1.7%	1.2%	4.3%
Columbia	AR	Micro	5,053	7.3%	7.3%	3.2%	1.4%	2.8%
Conway	AR	Non-micro	4,771	17.0%	17.0%	10.0%	1.8%	5.2%
Craighead	AR	Metro	15,728	11.2%	10.8%	4.5%	1.4%	4.9%
Crawford	AR	Metro	11,634	34.4%	34.3%	5.7%	23.4%	5.2%
Crittenden	AR	Metro	7,885	13.0%	13.0%	1.8%	2.6%	8.6%
Cross	AR	Non-micro	3,692	13.8%	13.8%	4.0%	4.0%	5.8%
Dallas	AR	Non-micro	1,825	13.8%	13.8%	4.2%	2.9%	6.6%
Desha	AR	Non-micro	2,704	6.5%	6.5%	0.6%	1.8%	4.1%
Drew	AR	Non-micro	3,341	5.0%	5.0%	1.8%	0.0%	3.2%
Faulkner	AR	Metro	15,550	7.0%	6.5%	3.7%	0.1%	2.8%
Franklin	AR	Metro	3,845	23.1%	23.1%	8.7%	9.6%	4.8%
Fulton	AR	Non-micro	3,248	16.3%	16.3%	10.4%	2.4%	3.4%
Garland	AR	Metro	25,186	16.0%	16.0%	0.8%	8.9%	6.3%
Grant	AR	Metro	3,286	11.0%	11.0%	2.3%	1.9%	6.8%
Greene	AR	Micro	8,475	16.1%	15.9%	6.6%	1.9%	7.4%
Hempstead	AR	Micro	4,127	13.6%	13.6%	4.1%	5.5%	4.0%
Hot Spring	AR	Non-micro	6,770	11.4%	11.4%	3.0%	6.7%	1.6%
Howard	AR	Non-micro	2,860	11.8%	11.8%	2.1%	3.5%	6.3%

Independence	AR	Micro	7,756	7.8%	7.8%	3.8%	2.0%	2.0%
Izard	AR	Non-micro	3,699	13.2%	13.2%	3.8%	0.5%	8.9%
Jackson	AR	Non-micro	3,843	6.7%	6.7%	2.7%	1.4%	2.6%
Jefferson	AR	Metro	14,150	18.7%	18.5%	6.1%	3.4%	9.1%
Johnson	AR	Non-micro	5,056	20.9%	20.6%	17.1%	1.1%	2.5%
Lafayette	AR	Non-micro	1,754	6.7%	6.7%	1.3%	3.0%	2.5%
Lawrence	AR	Non-micro	4,173	11.4%	11.4%	8.2%	0.0%	3.2%
Lee	AR	Non-micro	1,999	23.2%	23.2%	6.1%	2.9%	14.2%
Lincoln	AR	Metro	2,254	9.7%	9.7%	3.3%	1.6%	4.8%
Little River	AR	Non-micro	2,856	8.1%	8.1%	2.5%	3.4%	2.2%
Logan	AR	Non-micro	5,184	21.0%	21.0%	6.5%	10.8%	3.6%
Lonoke	AR	Metro	10,406	12.5%	12.1%	1.6%	5.3%	5.2%
Madison	AR	Metro	3,260	23.0%	23.0%	3.1%	16.9%	3.0%
Marion	AR	Non-micro	4,877	20.8%	20.8%	12.4%	5.1%	3.3%
Miller	AR	Metro	7,638	14.7%	14.7%	1.1%	7.9%	5.6%
Mississippi	AR	Micro	8,275	14.7%	14.7%	4.8%	3.5%	6.3%
Monroe	AR	Non-micro	2,013	12.4%	12.4%	2.1%	4.7%	5.6%
Montgomery	AR	Non-micro	2,397	9.9%	9.9%	1.9%	6.5%	1.5%
Nevada	AR	Micro	2,073	14.9%	14.9%	2.9%	6.7%	5.4%
Newton	AR	Micro	2,209	18.0%	18.0%	3.1%	9.1%	5.8%
Ouachita	AR	Micro	5,842	18.6%	18.6%	5.8%	6.9%	5.9%
Perry	AR	Metro	2,530	14.2%	14.2%	5.7%	2.3%	6.2%
Phillips	AR	Micro	4,275	16.8%	16.8%	2.3%	3.1%	11.5%
Pike	AR	Non-micro	2,486	10.3%	10.3%	0.6%	3.7%	6.1%
Poinsett	AR	Metro	5,504	12.5%	12.5%	3.0%	2.6%	6.9%
Polk	AR	Non-micro	5,094	7.9%	7.9%	2.2%	2.7%	3.0%
Pope	AR	Micro	11,140	16.5%	16.5%	12.4%	0.7%	3.5%
Prairie	AR	Non-micro	1,989	8.0%	8.0%	1.7%	2.7%	3.6%
Pulaski	AR	Metro	63,496	14.4%	13.8%	1.8%	7.2%	4.8%
Randolph	AR	Non-micro	4,414	20.1%	20.1%	12.1%	1.1%	6.9%
Saint Francis	AR	Micro	4,642	17.5%	17.5%	3.3%	2.5%	11.7%
Saline	AR	Metro	20,005	12.8%	12.4%	1.6%	5.6%	5.2%
Scott	AR	Non-micro	2,573	21.8%	21.8%	6.4%	8.7%	6.6%
Searcy	AR	Non-micro	2,346	16.7%	16.7%	4.1%	5.8%	6.8%
Sebastian	AR	Metro	22,222	26.4%	26.2%	5.6%	15.4%	5.2%

Sevier	AR	Non-micro	2,688	6.8%	6.8%	3.2%	2.2%	1.5%
Sharp	AR	Non-micro	5,683	16.1%	16.1%	11.2%	2.5%	2.4%
Stone	AR	Non-micro	3,664	12.7%	12.7%	8.6%	2.5%	1.6%
Union	AR	Micro	9,315	8.4%	8.4%	2.7%	1.6%	4.1%
Van Buren	AR	Non-micro	4,882	15.9%	15.6%	12.8%	0.0%	2.8%
Washington	AR	Metro	26,173	18.2%	18.2%	3.6%	12.9%	1.7%
White	AR	Micro	14,555	12.7%	12.4%	1.4%	4.4%	6.5%
Woodruff	AR	Non-micro	1,732	7.9%	7.9%	1.8%	3.5%	2.6%
Yell	AR	Micro	4,241	13.1%	13.1%	3.9%	6.3%	2.8%
Total*			552,375	15.9%	15.8%	4.4%	6.5%	4.8%

^{*}State totals do not include persons with pending county designations
Source of Data: Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) data, as of March 2012
Compiled by the Rural Policy Research Institute (RUPRI) http://www.ruprihealth.org